MEMO

TO: Cass County Commission

FROM: Jeanne Erickson, Parent Educator, Cass County Extension

RE: Request for approval for posters/banner to be displayed in the skyway and Annex BuildingDATE: February 6, 2023

April is Child Abuse Prevention month in North Dakota. As in previous years, the members of the Child Abuse Prevention committee and Cass County Extension are requesting permission to hang a large banner in the window of the skyway, including small LED lights to help light the sign. We would also place smaller posters in the front entry of the Annex building.

Other activities are scheduled in the community to promote awareness of child abuse prevention, including the 2nd Annual Family Affair event to be held downtown Fargo at Broadway Square on April 22, 2023. We will include brochures on preventing child abuse in public areas.

Motion for review:

Allow for posters to be displayed in the sky-walk (with safe lighting options) and in the front entry of the Cass County Annex building for Child Abuse Prevention awareness through the month of April 2023.